PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lani J. Burkman	05/26/2010
Fadi Joulak	05/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LifeCell Dx, Inc.	
Street Address:	606 North French Road, Suite 6	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14228	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12645238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jreynolds@hselaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jodi A. Reynolds

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 96388.000002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jodi A. Reynolds

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024634 FRAME: 0256

CH \$40.00 1

501222980

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I/we, THE ASSIGNOR(S):

Lani J. Burkman, a US citizen residing at 800 Kirkwood Drive, Grand Island, NY, 14072; and

Fadi Joulak, a Canadian citizen residing at 80 Arielle Ct. Apt. E, Williamsville, NY, 14221;

HEREBY ASSIGN to the ASSIGNEE:

LifeCell Dx, Inc.
606 North French Road, Suite 6
Buffalo, NY 14228,

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE in and to the invention described in the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/645,238, filed December 22, 2009, entitled Methods and Devices for Providing Advanced Semen Analysis and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the U.S. application worldwide, and including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) request that all Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNOR(S) agree to cooperate

PATENT REEL: 024634 FRAME: 0257 fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, but without compensation, testifying in legal proceedings.

If not included above, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request Harter Secrest & Emery LLP, 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York, 14604–2711, to insert in the space provided above the filing date and application number of said application, when known.

Dated: 5/26/10	Burkman, Lani J.
STATE OF Y COUNTY OF EXACT SS:	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory the within instrument and s/he acknowled	, 2010, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to dged to me that s/he executed the same in her/his capacity, ent, the individual executed the instrument.
	Notary Public MOHAMMED RAHEEMUDDIN No. 01RA6098329 Notary Public. State of New York Qualified in Ena County My Commission Exercise 09/08/2011
Dated: 5/26/10	Joulak, Fadi
STATE OF (STATE OF COUNTY OF CALC) SS:	
the within instrument and s/he acknowled	, 2010, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in Faciation, personally known to me or evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to ged to me that s/he executed the same in her/his capacity, nt, the individual executed the instrument.
	Notary Public MOHAMMED RAHEEMUDDIN NO. 01RA6098329 Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Ena County My Compage of Hypers 09/hampass

RECORDED: 07/02/2010

PATENT REEL: 024634 FRAME: 0258